

No. 299023

(consolidated with 300871)

COURT OF APPEALS

FILED

DIVISION III

DECEMBER 15, 2011

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Court of Appeals

Division III

State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CHRISTIE SHEA SANFORD, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF STEVENS COUNTY

THE HONORABLE REBECCA BAKER

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038
Fax: None
marietrombley@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
III.	ARGUMENT	
	A. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Support A Conviction For Malicious Mischief Second Degree.....	3
	B. The Court's Wrongful Admission Of Evidence Under ER 404(B) Unfairly Influenced The Outcome Of The Proceedings.	6
IV.	CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)	6
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 5 Wn. App. 802, 490 P.2d 1346 (1971), <i>rev. denied</i> , 80 Wn.2d 1004 (1972).....	6
<i>State v. Colquitt</i> , 133 Wn. App. 789, 137 P.3d 892 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Foxhaven</i> , 161 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007)	8
<i>State v. Gilbert</i> , 79 Wn. App. 383, 902 P.2d 182 (1995)	5
<i>State v. Goebel</i> , 40 Wn.2d 18, 240 P.2d 251 (1952).	9
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	4
<i>State v. Griswold</i> , 98 Wn. App. 817, 991 P.2d 657 (2000).....	6
<i>State v. Hutton</i> , 7 Wn. App. 726, 502 P.2d 1037 (1972)	6
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 119 Wn.2d 143, 829 P.2d 1078 (1992).	4
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	4
<i>State v. Saltarelli</i> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 655 P.2d 697 (1982).....	7
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 33 Wn.App. 791, 658 P.2d 1250 (1983).....	5
<i>State v. Timothy K.</i> , 107 Wn. App. 784, 27 P.3d 1263 (2001).....	5

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 364, 90 S.Ct. 1968, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970);	4
--	---

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	4
------------------------------	---

Washington Constitution Art. 1 § 3..... 4

Statutes

RCW 9A.48.080(1)(a)..... 4

RCW 9A.48.100(1)..... 5

Rules

ER 401 7

ER 403 7

ER 404(b) 8
